	BOARD FOR JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION
Court Security Committee

Member & Staff List



	Justice Mary Fairhurst
Washington State Supreme Court

Mary.fairhurst@courts.wa.gov
Cindy Phillips, AA to Justice Fairhurst

Cindy.phillips@courts.wa.gov

	Judge Steven Gonzalez

Superior Court Judges Association

Steven.gonzalez@kingcounty.gov

	Judge Janis Whitener-Moberg

District & Municipal Court Judges Assn.

jwm@co.grant.wa.us

	Judge Paula Casey

Superior Court Judges Association

caseyp@co.thurston.wa.us


	Judge Elizabeth Cordi-Bejarano

District & Municipal Court Judges Assn.
ebejarano@ci.seatac.wa.us

	Ms. Sonya Kraski
WA State Assn. of County Clerks

sonya.kraski@snoco.com


	Ms. Suzanne Elsner, 

District & Municipal Court Mgmt. Assn.
selsner@ci.Marysville.wa.us

	Mr. Craig Daly

WA State Juvenile Court Administrators

Craig.daly@co.snohomish.wa.us

	Chief Robert Spinks

WA Assn. of Sheriffs and Police Chiefs

rspinks@Ci.Sequim.wa.us
Chief Spinks’ AA: aprotz@ci.sequim.wa.us

	Jeffrey. A. Beaver

WA State Bar Association

jbeaver@grahamdunn.com

	Ms. Fona Sugg, 

Assn. of WA Superior Court Administrators

Fona.sugg@co.chelan.wa.us

	

	AOC Staff:

Rick Coplen, Manager

Judicial Services Division 
Court Services

Rick.coplen@courts.wa.gov
	Karen Castillo, Administrative Assistant
Judicial Services Division 
Legal Services

Karen.castillo@courts.wa.gov


